At each annual meeting of the members, the Directors shall submit the ensuing year's 

operational budget for membership approval. 

Section 10. No single unbudgeted capital expenditure or increase of a single budget capital 

expenditure in excess of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) in any year shall be made by the 

Board of Directors without first submitting the proposed expenditure to a vote of the membership 

for authorization. 

Amended Article V 

Nomination of the Directors 

Section 1. There shall exist a nominating committee of five members composed of the current